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CITY INFORMATION

Www.prospertx.gov

Animal Control 972.5477292
Prosper Library 972.5691185
200 S. Main St, Prosper, TX 75078

Town Hall 972.346.2640
121 W. Broadway, Prosper, TX 75078

Town Council 972.346.2640
Police Department 972.347.2226
Fire Department 9723472424
Municipal Court 972.347.3020
Planning & Zoning 972.346.3502

Post Office 800.275.8777
102 E. Broadway St, Prosper, TX 75078

UTILITY INFORMATION
Utility (Water, Sewer & Trash)

TAX INFORMATION (2023)

Collin Appraisal District
Denton Appraisal District

972.346.2640

www.collincad.org
www.dentoncad.com

Town of Prosper Tax Rate $0.510000
Prosper ISD Tax Rate $1.257500
Denton ISD Tax Rate $1159200
Collin County Tax Rate' $0.149343
Denton County Tax Rate $0.189485

'Includes Collin County (0.149343) and Collin College (0.081220)

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

www.bestplaces.net/city/texas/prosper

Total Population (2019) 28,825
Median Age 352
Median Household Income $159,164
Median House Price $751,900
COUNTY/STATE INFORMATION

Collin County www.collincountytx.gov

TX Dept of Public Safety (Vehicle Registration) www.dps.texas.gov
TX Dept of Motor Vehicles (Drivers License) www.txdmv.gov
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SCHOOL INFORMATION
Public Schools:
Prosper ISD:

Baker Elementary (k-5)
Boyer Elementary (K-5)
Bryant Elementary (K-5)
Cockrell Elementary (k-5)
Folsom Elementary (k-5)
Furr Elementary (k-5)
Hughes Elementary (K-5)
Light Farms Elementary (Pre-K-5)
Rucker Elementary (kK-5)
Spradley Elementary (K-5)
Stuber Elementary (k-5)

Windsong Ranch Elementary (Pre-K-5)

Hays Middle (6-8)
Rogers Middle (5-6)
Rushing Middle (7-8)
Prosper High (9-12)
Rock Hill High (9-12)

Private & Charter Schools:

www.prosper-isd.net

469.219.2120
469.219.2240
469.219.2360
469.219.2130
469.219.2110
469.219.2280
469.219.2230
469.219.2140
469.219.2100
469.219.2250
469.219.2290
469.219.2220
469.219.2260
469.219.2150
469.219.2370
469.219.2180
469.219.2300

Whispering Farms Montessori Academy (Pre K-4) 972.346.3200

Primrose School of Prosper (Pre K-K)

Prestonwood Christian Academy (Pre-K-5)

www.prosperchild.com

972.347.2767

www.primroseschools.com

972.798.6780

www.prestonwoodchristian.org/pca-north

HOSPITALS
Baylor Scott & White

Methodist McKinney Hospital

Texas Health - Prosper
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www.bsweh.org
methodistmckinneyhospital.com

www.texashealth.org
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