

CITY INFORMATION

Animal Control Prosper Library

Town Hall

Town Council Police Department Fire Department **Municipal Court** Planning & Zoning Post Office

UTILITY INFORMATION

Utility (Water, Sewer & Trash)

972.346.2640

www.prospertx.gov

200 S. Main St., Prosper, TX 75078

121 W. Broadway, Prosper, TX 75078

102 E. Broadway St., Prosper, TX 75078

972,547,7292

972.569.1185

972.346.2640

972.346.2640

972.347.2226

972.347.2424

972.347.3020

972.346.3502

800.275.8777

TAX INFORMATION (2023)

Collin Appraisal District	www.collincad.org
Denton Appraisal District	www.dentoncad.com
Town of Prosper Tax Rate	\$0.510000
Prosper ISD Tax Rate	\$1.257500
Denton ISD Tax Rate	\$1.159200
Collin County Tax Rate ¹	\$0.149343
Denton County Tax Rate	\$0.189485

¹Includes Collin County (0.149343) and Collin College (0.081220)

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

	www.bestplaces.net/city/texas/prosper
Total Population (2019)	28,825
Median Age	35.2
Median Household Income	\$159,164
Median House Price	\$751,900

COUNTY/STATE INFORMATION

Collin County TX Dept of Public Safety (Vehicle Registration) www.dps.texas.gov TX Dept of Motor Vehicles (Drivers License)

www.collincountytx.gov www.txdmv.gov

SCHOOL INFORMATION

Public Schools:	
Prosper ISD:	www.prosper-isd.net
Baker Elementary <i>(K-5)</i>	469.219.2120
Boyer Elementary (K-5)	469.219.2240
Bryant Elementary (K-5)	469.219.2360
Cockrell Elementary (K-5)	469.219.2130
Folsom Elementary (K-5)	469.219.2110
Furr Elementary (K-5)	469.219.2280
Hughes Elementary (K-5)	469.219.2230
Light Farms Elementary (Pre-K-5)	469.219.2140
Rucker Elementary (K-5)	469.219.2100
Spradley Elementary (K-5)	469.219.2250
Stuber Elementary (K-5)	469.219.2290
Windsong Ranch Elementary (Pre-K-5)	469.219.2220
Hays Middle (6-8)	469.219.2260
Rogers Middle (5-6)	469.219.2150
Rushing Middle (7-8)	469.219.2370
Prosper High (9-12)	469.219.2180
Rock Hill High (9-12)	469.219.2300

Private & Charter Schools:

Whispering Farms Montessori Academ	ny (Pre K-4) 972.346.3200
	www.prosperchild.com
Primrose School of Prosper (Pre K-K)	972.347.2767
	www.primroseschools.com

Prestonwood Christian Academy (Pre-K-5) 972,798,6780 www.prestonwoodchristian.org/pca-north

HOSPITALS

Baylor Scott & White	www.bsweh.org
Methodist McKinney Hospital	methodistmckinneyhospital.com
Texas Health - Prosper	www.texashealth.org